4.1 The Company shall remain established until 31 December 2100 (two thousand one 

hundred) and can be extended, one or more times, by resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting. 

Title II - COMPANY CAPITAL 

ARTICLE 5  

5.1  The share capital is Euro 1.257.354.634,08 (one billion two hundred fifty-seven 

million three hundred fifty-four thousand six hundred thirty-four point zero eight), 

divided into n. 1.015.686.402 (one billion fifteen million six hundred eighty-six thousand 

four hundred two) shares without par value. 

5.2  The Shareholders' Meeting may resolve on capital increases, setting their terms, 

conditions and procedures. The capital can be increased: with contributions in kind and credits 

and with the issue of new shares, including special categories, to be assigned free of charge